



## Dye Testing In Your Neighbourhood

The City of Mississauga will be conducting a dye test investigation in your neighbourhood on **Saturday, December 15, 2012.**

A camera inspection was completed, and revealed possible cross-connections in the area. In order to determine the exact source of cross-connection(s) into the Foundation Drain Collector Sewer System (FDC) a dye test must be completed from every residence on the roadway.

Dye testing is a safe and convenient way for the City of Mississauga to confirm sewer main connections, to ensure the system is operating optimally. During this process, non-toxic, biodegradable dyed water is introduced into toilets, and drains. After introducing the dyed water, the downstream maintenance holes are checked to confirm proper connections.

The dye used as part of the investigation is non-toxic, biodegradable and poses no harmful effects to humans, wildlife or the environment. The dye does not permanently stain and washes away with water.

To assist the City of Mississauga in determining possible cross-connections, please ensure that you are present and available to assist staff on the scheduled date. City of Mississauga representatives with valid ID, will require access to the interior of your property. There are no other measures needed to be taken by the resident prior to dye testing.

If you have additional questions or concerns, kindly contact: Jerry Pinchak at 905-615-3200 ext. 3058